

NEWS LETTER

February 10th, 2025
Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd.
Kawasaki Kinkai Kisen Kaisha, Ltd.
"K" Line Wind Service, Ltd.
"K" Line Logistics, Ltd.
Daito Corporation

"K" LINE Group Exhibits at Wind Expo 2025

"K" LINE Group will participate in Wind Expo 2025 to be held from February 19th to February 21st at Tokyo Big Sight.

Co-operating with overseas partners who already have track records and know-how around offshore wind, "K LINE Group has been pursuing the best and creative solutions to the development of offshore wind supply chain in Japan and enhancing our capabilities to support such development.

As the first step, in September 2024, we have established a joint venture company, "EK Geotechnical Survey LLC" to service the offshore marine geo-survey sector with Japanese flagged geotechnical survey vessel "EK HAYATE". *

"K" LINE, "K" Line Kinkai, "K" Line Wind Service, "K" Line Logistics and Daito Corporation will present their activities with ship models and movies at the booth. You are always welcome at our booth and for the seminar. Please visit us!



* Released on October 3rd, 2024:

Establishment of a Joint Venture for Offshore Geo-Survey

-Delivery of geo-survey vessel "EK HAYATE" to Japan-

https://www.kline.co.jp/en/news/carbon-neutral/carbon-neutral-20241003.html



NEWS LETTER

[Information about the Wind Expo]

Name: Wind Expo at World Smart Energy Week, Tokyo Show

Organizer: RX Japan Ltd.

Date : February 19th (Wed) to 21st (Fri) 2025 Place : Tokyo Big Sight, East Exhibition Hall

Both at : E22-40